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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON 
FOR WHATCOM COUNTY 

 

 
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, 
 
  Plaintiff. 
 
      vs.  
 
MICHAEL ANTHONY MULLEN, 
 
                        Defendant.  

No.: 05-1-01356-0 
 
 
INFORMATION FOR: 
 
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE 
FIRST DEGREE WHILE ARMED 
WITH A FIREARM, COUNT I and 
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE 
FIRST DEGREE WHILE ARMED 
WITH A FIREARM, COUNT II  

)
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
)
)
)
) 

 

 

 
 
I, MAC D. SETTER, Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in and for Whatcom County, 
State of Washington, comes now in the name and by the authority of the State of Washington 
and by this information do accuse MICHAEL ANTHONY MULLEN with the crime(s) of 
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE WHILE ARMED WITH A 
FIREARM, COUNT I and AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE WHILE 
ARMED WITH A FIREARM, COUNT II, committed as follows: 
 
then and there being in Whatcom County, Washington, 
 
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE WHILE ARMED WITH A 
FIREARM, COUNT I 
That on or about the 26th day of August, 2005, the said defendant, MICHAEL ANTHONY 
MULLEN, then and there being in said county and state, with premeditated intent to cause the 
death of another, did cause the death of Victor Vasquez, a human being, where there was more 
than one victim and the murders were part of a common scheme or plan, or the result of a single 
act of the defendant, where the defendant was armed with a firearm in violation of RCW 
9.94A.533, all in violation of RCW 9A.32.030(1)(a) and RCW 10.95.020(10), a class A felony. 
 
 
 
AGGRAVATED MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE WHILE ARMED WITH A 
FIREARM, COUNT II 
That on or about the 26th day of August, 2005, the said defendant, MICHAEL ANTHONY 
MULLEN, then and there being in said county and state, did, with premeditated intent to cause 
the death of another, did cause the death of Hank Eisses, a human being, where there was more 
than one victim and the murders were part of a common scheme or plan, or the result of a single 
act of the defendant, where the defendant was armed with a firearm in violation of RCW 
9.94A.533, all in violation of RCW 9A.32.030(1)(a) and RCW 10.95.020(10), a class A felony. 
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contrary to the form of the Statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace and 
dignity of the State of Washington. 
 
DATED THIS _____ day of September, 2005. 
 
 
 
_________________________________________________________________ 
MAC D. SETTER, WSBA #8031, Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
in and for Whatcom County, State of Washington 
 
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) 
    ) ss. 
COUNTY OF WHATCOM ) 
 
  
 I, Mac D. Setter, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say: that I am a duly 
appointed and acting Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in and for Whatcom County, 
State of Washington. I have read the foregoing information, know the contents thereof and the 
same is true as I verily believe. 
             
      _______________________________________ 
      MAC D. SETTER, #8031 
      Chief Criminal Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 
 
 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this ____ day of September, 2005. 
 

          
   _______________________________________ 

      NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the 
      State of Washington. My commission 
      expires on: May 29, 2006 
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